DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
FOR SATELLITE DISHES & MOUNTING HARDWARE
WIND LOADING
®
AUSTRALIA
32  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au
Copyright © Jonsa Australia Pty Ltd. All Rights Reserved.  			   Version: 1.2    	  Date: 9th May 2019
Confidentiality Notice: This document contains confidential information and is only intended for the use of the addressee. This

O
H
S
M
an
agement . AS/NZS 4801
Global-Mark.com.au®
Q
ua
lit
y M
anagement . ISO 9001
32  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au
CONTENTS
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY		  4 ... 5
1.1 SATELLITE DISH 65 CM	 SDJ6502	 6 ... 7
2.1 SATELLITE DISH 85 CM	 SDJ8501	 8 ... 9
3.1 SATELLITE DISH 90 CM	 SDJ90	 10 ... 11
4.1 SATELLITE DISH 1.2 M	 SDJ1/2	 12 ... 13
5.1 SATELLITE DISH 1.5 M	 SDJ1/5	 14 ... 15
6.1 TIN ROOF MOUNT	 SBS1	 16

Material Galvanised Steel
Finish Polyester Powder Coating
Colour Grey/Cool Grey/Dark Grey
Mounting
Mounting Type Pole, Wall & Ground Mount
Adjustment Type AZ/EL
Material Galvanised Steel
Finish Polyester Powder Coating
Colour Dark Grey
Elevation 12° … 70°
Azimuth 0° … 360°
Pole Diameter 32 … 60 mm
Environment
Ambient Temperature - 40°C … + 60°C
Relative Humidity 0 … 100%
SATELLITE DISH 65 CM OFFSET FIXED (1 PK)	 SDJ6502C1
FOXTEL: F30659
SATELLITE DISH 65 CM OFFSET FIXED (4 PK)	 SDJ6502C4
FOXTEL: F30659
SATELLITE DISH 65 CM OFFSET FIXED (80 PK)	 SDJ6502B
FOXTEL: F30659
The polyester based powder coating is designed for the harsh Australian climate:
•	Salt spray
•	Ultra violet light

Ultimate = The satellite dish will be permanently and no longer operational, the dish may be deformed but still intact.
Serviceability = The satellite dish will be in operation before and after the occurrence.
Operational = The satellite dish will remain in operation throughout the occurrence.
*Tested to 60.1 m/s and the test was stopped with no deformation. The wind speed could have increased further but at this speed
the roof would have been ripped off the house. However under these circumstances, a typical ultimate survival limit of 60.1 m/s has
been documented although this dish would exceed this limitation.
Typical design state for our Satellite Dishes
Design Wind Gust for Region A = N3 / C1
Design Wind Gust for Region B = N4 / C2
Design Wind Gust for Region C = N5 / C3
Design Wind Gust for Region D = N6 / C4
98  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au
SATELLITE DISH 85 CM
2.1 Satellite Dish 85 cm
2.2 Satellite Dish 85 cm - Specifications
SATELLITE DISH 85 CM OFFSET FIXED (1 PK)	 SDJ8501C1
FOXTEL: F30126
SATELLITE DISH 85 CM OFFSET FIXED (4 PK)	 SDJ8501C4
FOXTEL: F30126
SATELLITE DISH 85 CM OFFSET FIXED (60 PK)	 SDJ8501B
FOXTEL: F30126
Specifications SDJ8501
Reflector
Type Offset

Figures based on the appropriate JONSA heavy duty mounting hardware used in conjunction with this satellite dish.
Ultimate = The satellite dish will be permanently and no longer operational, the dish may be deformed but still intact.
Serviceability = The satellite dish will be in operation before and after the occurrence.
Operational = The satellite dish will remain in operation throughout the occurrence.
*Tested to 51 m/s and the test was stopped when the centre of the dish began to bulge and deform to reduce the wind loading on
the dish, hence the ultimate survival limit of 51 m/s has been documented.
Typical design state for our Satellite Dishes
Design Wind Gust for Region A = N3 / C1
Design Wind Gust for Region B = N4 / C2
Design Wind Gust for Region C = N5 / C3
Design Wind Gust for Region D = N6 / C4
1110  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au  +61 1300 660 155    +61 1300 250 407    www.jonsa.com.au    sales@jonsa.com.au
SATELLITE DISH 90 CM
3.1 Satellite Dish 90 cm
3.2 Satellite Dish 90 cm - Specifications
SATELLITE DISH 90 CM OFFSET FIXED (1 PK)	 SDJ90C1
FOXTEL: F10096
SATELLITE DISH 90 CM OFFSET FIXED (10 PK)	 SDJ90B
FOXTEL: F10096
Specifications SDJ90
Reflector
Type Offset